



January 10, 1977

NWU - 570 Rule 5 (B) R-1670 Due Feb 16

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

United States Geological Survey P.O. Box 959 Farmington, New Mexico 87401

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87401 El Paso Natural Gas P.O. Box 1492 El Paso, Texas 79999

Gentlemen:

2 non standard units

Koch Exploration Company requests the Oil Conservation Commission to set aside order NWU 341 on Section 31-32N-8W and to approve the assignment of acreage to the following wells as listed below in the Blanco/Mesa Verde Field:

WELL AND LOCATION
Gardner No. 2
SW NE 31-32N-8W

ASSIGNMENT OF ACREAGE North Half of Sec. 31-32N-8W

Gardner No. 3 NE SW SW 31-32N-8W South Half of Sec. 31-32N-8W

This would be authorized by Rule 5133 of Order R 1670. Plats are attached showing the acreage dedication. All of Section 31-32N-8W is owned 75% Koch Exploration Company and 25% Claude Lambe.

By copy of this letter, we are notifying the offset operators of this request and ask if anyone has an objection to this acreage assignment to notify the Oil Conservation Commission.

Sincerely yours,

ZISER

Vice President of Production

JAZ:dh Attachments N/2 271.25 acres

5/2 269.35 acres

Willnit 10 of order NWU-341 is hereby rescurded.

## MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACERAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section

Operator		Lease	MIMOO KOHAVEREN	I Well No
W SE ACCILLER	PLORATION COMPANY	GARRANIEM	ONSERVATION COMM	3
Unit Letter S	section Township	Ferrigo Contr		
M	37 32 NORTH	8 WEST	The Jan	
Actual Footage Location				A Proposition
740	feet from the SOUTH	790 101110	west	ine
Ground Level Elev	Producing Form their	Foois -		ted Averence
6413	Mesa Verde	Blanco		160 - ^
1. Outline the ac	terage dedicated to the subject well b	ov colored pencil or hachure mi	arks on the plot below	269,85
2. If more than interest and royal	one lease is delicated to the will ty),	outline each and identify the	c cweership thereof (bo	oth of to working.
3 If more than by communitizati	one lease of lifferent was iship is on, funitization, force-pooling etc?	le licate Lita the well, have th	ic intended of off cuners	Luen considerator
( Yes (	No If an wer is 'yes, Type	Loursalidation	de Commo o Romano de Como Santo	
If answer is "no," necessary.)	list the owners and tract description	ons which have actually const	olidated (Use reverse s	ide of this form it
No allowable will I	be assigned to the well until all interuse) or until a non-standard unit, ch	csts have been consolidated a ministing such interests has h	thy communitization, a pent approved by the Co	initization terced

## CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Vernon J. Lower

Asst. Operations Manager

Koch Exploration Company Campany

October 27, 1976

I hereby certify that the well Jocation shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under thy supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. - 451 : 15th

Professional Engineer and The Land Surveyor

1463

Junius T.

Certificate No.

Form C-122 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section COMPANY KCCH EXPLORATION 2 GARDNER Unit I offer Section. Himge 8 WEST 31 32 NORTH SAN JUAN COUNTY 1650 1650 Ground Lyvel Llev. Pool Producing Permitter "edicated Acres te 6510 Pictured Cliff & Mesaverde Blanco 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? If answer is "ves," type of consolidation .\_ If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)\_ No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the Operations Manager Koch Industries, Inc. 1650 Cong my March 1, 1976 31 I hereby certify that the West shown on this plat was plotted fro notes of actual surveys made by under my stretvisions and that th 6 February 1976 P. Leese James Certificate No. 1463

1320 1650 1980 2310

2000

## OFFSET OPERATORS

Phillips Petroleum Company North Production District Room B-2 Phillips Building Odessa, Texas 79760

Aztec Oil and Gas 2000 First National Bank Bldg. Dallas, Texas 75202

Northwest Pipeline Company 105 Petroleum Center Bldg. Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Southern Union P.O. Box 808 Farmington, New Mexico 87401

OIL	CONSERVATION	COMMISSION
Aztec		DISTRICT

	• 1	
	JAN.	24 1977
11.3	THE PERSON NAMED IN	J. 4. 1

OIL CONSERVATION COMM. Santa Fe

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION BOX 2088	DATE January 21, 1977
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO  L. E. Tapteina	RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX Proposed NWU  XXX
Gentlemen:	
I have examined the application dated	January 10, 1977
for the Koch Exploration Co. Gardner #2 & #	
Operator Lease and V	Well No. Unit, S-T-R
and my recommendations are as follows:	
NWU-341 arranged the acreage of the west half	(W/2) of each of sections 6, 7,
18, 19, 30 & 31 of township 32N, range 8 W for	the Blanco Mesaverde Pool.
The west half of section 31 was assigned as on	e drill tract of 221.10 acres.
The proposed tracts do not change outside acre	age. Therefore, I recommend that
both tracts be approved. $N/2 = 271.25$ acres,	S/2 = 269.85 acres.
	Yours very truly,
	,